Race Date

IHSA A Section-Metro East Lutheran

October 29, 2016

Place
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Team

Freeburg

Breese (Mater Dei)

Nashville

DuQuoin (H.S.)

Chester

Althoff Catholic

Okawville

Red Bud

Roxana

Pinckneyville

Carterville

Carmi (C.-White County)

New Athens

Dupo

Hamilton County

Fairfield

Breese (Central)

Endurance Race Timing

Team Summary Results

Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Top5

Places

52
Top 5 Times:
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258
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381
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440
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1 2 3
1t 6 8
1:45:13.74
2 12 14
1:46:38.43
10 16 17
1:51:30.60
3 23 37
1:53:46.55
9 13 53
1:55:11.40
7 47 52
1:55:59.93
11 29 48
1:56:48.43
20 35 43
1:56:45.14
19 26 57
1.57:21.35
27 32 36
1:57:59.80
4 42 44
1:57.47.42
5 24 70
1:58:20.55
30 41 45
2:00:53.44
25 50 59
2:02:07.47
38 51 63
2:03:31.05
34 49 85
2:08:36.10

54 81 94
2:12:36.67
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Race Dale

October 29, 2016
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IHSA A Section-Metro East Lutheran
Team Summary Results

Girls
Girls Varsity 5K
Top5 W -e-esemeeeeeees Finishers
Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6
Frankfort 474 40 93 106 114 121 124 126
Top 5 Times: 2:20:06.74
Harrisburg 524 89 104 108 111 112 113
Top 5 Times: 2:21:10.18
Alton Marquette Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:
Governor French Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:
Benton Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:
Bluford (Webber) Only 2 finishers
Top 5 Times:
Golconda (Pope County) Only 2 finishers
Top 5 Times:
Lebanon Only 1 finishers

Massac County

First Baptist Academy

Sparta

Steeleville

Valmeyer

Waltonville

Endurance Race Timing

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers
Tap 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:

10/29/2016 10:41:23



Race Date
October 29, 2016

IHSA A Section-Metro East Lutheran

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No
1 (<5) 529
2 1 663
3 2 555
4 (<5) 510
5 3 625
6 4 592
7 5 577
8 6 665
9 7 521

10 8 673
11 (<9) 524
12 9 602
13 10 760
14 11 804
15 12 560

16 (<5) 877

17 (<5 1174

18 13 601

18 14 558

20 15 664

21 16 756

22 17 757

23 18 562

24 19 860

25 20 a35

26 21 557

27 22 671

28 23 632

29 24 576

30 25 618

31 26 853

32 (<95 712

33 27 820

34 28 668

35 29 806

38 30 773

37 3 554

38 32 818

39 33 669

40 (< 5) 875

41 34 654

42 35 833

43 36 811

44 37 630

45 38 724

46 39 761

Endurance Race Timing

Name
Amelia McLain
Breanna Chandler
Elyse Faust
Riley Vickrey
Gabriefle Alongi
Megan Adams
Payton Dixon
Ashley Gilmore
Tiffani Siekmann
Kayla Whitworth
Sarozjani Hunter
Jessica Kattenbraker
Sabrina Kollbaum
Abby Riechmann
Faith Rackers
Taylor Creamer
Sophie Eastham
Taylor Dunning
Sophia Lager
Kristen Collier
Brittnie Bartling
Jaylyn Bower
Gretta Stark
Michaela Tarpley
Daniele London
Malina Isaak
Jessica Shepherd
Andrea Lopez
Abbie Bryant
Kailey Heusohn
Shalyn Edwards
Madison Schoenfeld
Raygan Yates
Katherine Marler
Madelyn Tepe
Jenna Alfefdt
Mya Albers
Shania Opp
Maddie Mense
Carly Carril
Kelsey Rice
Calyn Hartmann
Olivia Buza
Quinn Kirkpatrick
Raegan Hailey
Grace Maschhoff

Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Team

Benton

Freeburg

Breese (Mater Dei)
Aiton Marquette
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Carterville

Carmi {C.-White County)
Freeburg

Althoff Catholic
Freeburg
Governor French
Chester

Nashville
Okawville

Breese (Mater Dei)
Steeleville
Waltonville
Chester

Breese (Mater Def)
Freeburg

Nashvilie

Nashville

Breese (Mater Dei)
Roxana

Red Bud

Breese (Mater Dei)
Freeburg

DuQuoin (H.S.)
Carmi (C.-White County)
Dupo

Roxana

Lebanon
Pinckneyville
Freeburg
Okawville

New Athens
Breese (Mater Dei)
Pinckneyville
Freeburg

Sparta

Fairfield

Red Bud
Pinckneyville
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Hamilton County
Nashville

1

Time Pace Qualifier
19:48.17 6:23/M IND
20:03.91 6:28/M ™
20:09.38  6:30/M ™
20:09.75 6:30/M IND
20:18.95 6:33/M ™
20:41.94  6:40/M IND
20:4440 6&:41M IND
20:44.78  6:41/M ™
20:49.57  6:43/M IND
20:52.95 6:44M ™
20:57.31 6:45M IND
21:06.78 6:48/M ™
21:10.28  6:50/M ™
21:11.67 6:50/M IND
211548 6:51M ™
21:15.84 6:51M
21:16.57  6:52/M
21:18.94  6:52/M ™
21:2529  6:55/M ™
21:30.22  6:56/M ™
21:31.47 6:56M ™
21:47.76  7:02/M ™
21:51.16  7:03/M ™
21:51.89  7:03/M
21:53.57  7:04/M
21.57.12  7:05M ™
22:01.88  7:08/M ™
22:03.59 7:07/M ™
22:12.01  7:10/M
22:13.79 7:10M
221741 711M
22:18.32 T:12/M
22:21.30 713
22:2581 7:14M ™
22:2585 7:14/M
22:31.50 T7:16/M
22:32.32 7116M ™
22:32.94 7:16/M
22:34.15 747 ™
22:3591  T7A7TM
22:3875 T7:18M
22:3944 T18M
22:42.06 T7:19/M
22:4286 T7:19/M ™
22:47.40 7:21M
22:47.46 T7:21M ™

10/29/2016 10:41:57



Race Date
Qctober 29, 2016

IHSA A Section-Metro East Lutheran

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No Name

47 (<5) 743
48 40 1178
49 41 784
50 42 595
51 43 837
52 44 594
53 45 777
54 46 839
55 (<5) 542
56 47 518
57 48 801
58 49 649
59 50 620
60 51 723
61 52 520
62 53 605
63 54 549
64 55 516
65 56 629
66 57 857
67 58 861
68 59 623
69 60 782
70 61 759
71 62 596
72 63 728
73 64 565
74 65 513
75 66 517
76 67 802
77 68 604
78 69 599
79 70 578
80 (<5) 541
g1 71 626
82 72 634
83 73 817
84 (<5) 687
85 (<5) 899
86 74 627
87 75 580
88 76 807
8o 77 851
90 (<5) 686
91 78 855
92 79 814

Endurance Race Timing

Hannah Lloyd
Kaitlyn Milligan
Danika White
Shelby Olson
Brooke Supancic
Annika Jansen
Emma File

Mary Wagner
Rebekah Marlow
Amanda Kaltwasser
Megan Cook
Ashley Crawford
Mercedes Ramires
Jasmine Coomes
Lizzie Michael
Avery Runge
Jordyn Rakers
Claire Hill

Chloe Hill

Lette Palen
Victoria Tarpley
Taylor Vaughan
Stevi Price

Jadah Heidel

Julia Stroud

Qlivia Ragan

Emily Wiegmann
Andersyn Foster
Kyra Humbert
Madison Hackstadt
Shea Petrowske
Adeline Blechle
Emma Files
Hannah Hamerski
Grace Bailey

Kate Smith
Madison Garavaglia
Amy Weaver

Willa Sauer

Olivia Cravens
Elizabeth Gwaltney
Mallory Unverfehrt
Meg Bosse

Keely Clay

Alyssa Mendoza
Mayci Doerflein

Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Team
Massac County
Frankfort
New Athens
Carterville
Red Bud
Carterville
New Athens
Red Bud
Bluford (Webber)
Althoff Catholic
Okawville
Fairfield

Dupo
Hamilton County
Althoff Catholic
Chester
Breese (Central)
Althoif Catholic
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Roxana
Roxana
Dupo
New Athens
Nashville
Carterville
Hamilton County
Breese (Mater Dei)
Althoff Catholic
Althoff Catholic
Okawville
Chester
Chester
Carmi (C.-White County)
Bluford (Webber)
DuQuoin {H.S.)
DuQuoin {H.S.)
Pinckneyville
Golconda (Pope County)
Valmeyer

DuQuoin (H.S.)
Carmi (C.-White County)
Okawville

Roxana

Golconda (Pope County)
Roxana
Pinckneyville

2

Time
22:48.34
22:51.46
22:56.30
23:04.31
23:04.87
23:05.64
23.06.08
23:14.42
23:15.80
23:26.97
23:29.48
23:29.52
23:31.57
23:32.79
23:35.57
23:37.08
23:43.95
23:46.88
23.48.88
23:57.05
23:57.56
23:59.76
24.08.75
24:13.63
24:16.96
24:18.07
24:18.22
24:20.94
24:21.59
24:32.32
24:33.12
24:35.48
24:39.44
24:4529
24.52.27
24:55.04
24:55.33
24.59.76
25:00.89
25:01.44
25:03.27
25:09.11
25:17 .44
25:24.39
25:26.95
25:28.17

Pace

7:21/M
7:22IM
7:24iM
7:26/M
7:26/M
727
7:27/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:34/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:.35/M
7:35/M
7:36/M
7:37/IM
7:39/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:44/M
7:44/M
7:44/M
7:47/IM
7:49/M
7:50/M
7:50/M
7:50/M
7:51/M
7:51M
7:55/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:57/M
7:59/M
8:.01/M
8:02/M
8:.02/M
8:04/M
8.04/M
8:04/M
8:05/M
8:07/M
8:09/M
8:12/M
8:12Im
8:13/M

Qualifier

™

™

™

™

™
™

™
™

™

10/29/2016 10:40:49



Race Dale
Qctober 29, 2016

IHSA A Section-Metro East Lutheran
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No Name

93 (<5) 798
94 80 621
95 81 551
96 82 819
97 83 858
o8 84 581
99 85 650
100 86 722
101 87 834
102 88 805
103 89 691
104 90 579
106 91 810
106 92 808
107 93 1176
108 94 548
109 95 597
110 96 543
111 97 514
112 98 622
113 99 838
114 100 727
115 101 758
116 102 762
117 103 648
118 104 689
119 105 775
120 106 1181
121 107 730
122 108 697
123 109 781
124 110 655
125 111 693
126 112 693
127 113 690
128 14 1177
129 115 547
130 116 725
131 117 619
132 118 600
133 119 606
134 120 545
135 121 1182
136 122 624
137 123 653
138 124 1180

Endurance Race Timing

Grace Hodges
Brandy Rhyne
Lacey Schrand
Hannah Porter
Jaidyn Peebles
Samantha Wooten
Kimmra Crawford
Kaylee Chapman
Ashlyn Knapp
Megan Schleifer
Franchesca Laurencio
Abby Garner
Aubrey Bruns
Laura Weber
Meleah Broy
Sammy Kuhl
Emma Wright
Paige Brueggemann
Lucy Haas
Michaela Rouggly
Emma Valleroy
Alyssa Lemmons
Taylor Cook
Avery Meade
Kady Bone
Shaunah Ballard
Cassie Crabtree
Aubrey Wilson
Abby Reyling
McKenzie Sullivan
Taylor Marhanka
Sarah Titzer
Lauren McDaniel
Aniha Taborn
Madeline Johnson
Sarah Levanti
Allyssa Koch
Jayda Johnson
Kaitlyn Kyle

Ellen Blechle
Elizabeth Soellner
Rhiley Holthaus
Courtney Wilson
Kaylee Zishka
Haylee Neuman
Savannah Wallace

Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Team
First Baptist Academy
Dupo
Breese (Centrai})
Pinckneyville
Roxana
Carmi (C.-White County)
Fairfield
Hamitton County
Red Bud
Okawville
Harrisburg
Carmi (C.-White County)
Pinckneyville
Okawville
Frankfort
Breese (Central)
Carterville
Breese (Central)
Althoff Catholic
Dupo
Red Bud
Hamilton County
Nashville
Nashville
Fairfield
Harrisburg
New Athens
Frankfort
Hamilton County
Harrisburg
New Athens
Fairfield
Harrisburg
Harrisburg
Harrisburg
Frankfort
Breese (Central)
Hamilton County
Dupo
Chester
Chester
Breese (Central)
Frankfort
Dupo
Fairfield
Frankfort

3

Time
25:28.82
25:37.51
25:37.91
25:38.63
25:40.15
25:41.43
25:42.92
25:50.91
25:52.84
25:56.23
25:59.09
26:00.94
26:03.36
26:15.74
26:29.99
26:31.51
26:38.57
26:39.89
26:44.51
26:44.84
27:01.50
27:01.88
27:16.72
27.18.75
27.48.94
28:05.88
28:10.81
28:34.73
28:44.82
28.50.67
28:52.29
28:55.97
28:59.53
29:15.02
29:19.00
29:47.51
30:02.41
30:10.00
30:23.22
30:27.74
30:29.08
31:18.87
32:23.05
32:36.43
32:50.66
33:19.61

10:06/M
10:27/M
10:31/M
10:35/M
10:45/M

Qualifier

™
™

™
™

10/29/2016 10:40:49



{HSA A Section-Metro East Lutheran

Race Date
October 29, 2016

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score BibNo Name
139 125 836 Maria Mueller
140 126 1179 Emma Talluto
141 127 652 Abby Lewis

Endurance Race Timing

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls Varsity 5K

Team
Red Bud
Frankfort
Fairfield

Time
34:55.42
35:56.46

36:47.20

Pace Qualifier
11:16/M
11:35/M
11:52/M

10/29/2016 10:40:49



